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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P488896

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-115-8)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

CLM-24-2-INS-A12125-LD4-2HI-35-120-EDD-90

2X2 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH A12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

4222.6 lumens

N/A

97.7 lumens/watt
1.19/1.21/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

43.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488896
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-2-INS-A12125-LD4-2HI-35-120-EDD-90

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488896
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-2-INS-A12125-LD4-2HI-35-120-EDD-90

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 100 97 106 102 98 95
99 91 8 79 97 90 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 48 75 63 54 48
71 58 49 42 69 57 48 42
66 52 44 38 64 51 43 37
61 48 39 34 60 47 39 33
57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30
54 41 33 27 52 40 32 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4322 4322 4322
4282 4322 4296
4243 4286 4265
4184 4252 4222
4118 4216 4165
4038 4155 4108
3956 4091 4053
3867 4021 3983
3767 3940 3890
3661 3846 3773
3551 3723 3625
3422 3582 3472
3277 3413 3307
3088 3206 3090
2841 2956 2810
2502 2615 2464
2033 2122 2010
1417 1510 1473

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
68
61
55
50
46
42
39

30

111
95
81
70
61
53
47
43
38
35
32

10

111
92
76
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
65
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
78
68
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
75
63

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37
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30

102
88
76
66
58
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

102
87
73
62

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
85
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488896
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-2-INS-A12125-LD4-2HI-35-120-EDD-90

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 151.3 3.6 o° 1606 1606 1606 1606 1606

10°-20° 428.7 10.2 5° 1585 1588 1600 1604 1590 150
20°-30° 639.3 15.1 15° 1502 1512 1526 1535 1515 423
30°-40° 757.6 17.9 25° 1360 1377 1400 1405 1383 627
40°-50° 766.6 18.2 35° 1177 1196 1224 1232 1212 736
50°-60° 669.5 15.9 45° 962 979 1011 1011 992 742
60°-70° 489.2 11.6 55° 729 744 764 752 740 652
70°-80° 260.3 6.2 65° 485 495 504 494 485 480
80°-90° 60.2 1.4 75° 241 246 252 242 237 256
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 46 47 49 49 48 58
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1219.2 28.9

0°-40° 1976.8 46.8

0°-60° 3412.9 80.8

0°-90° 4222.6 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4222.6 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P488896
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-2-INS-A12125-LD4-2HI-35-120-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 1606.1 1606.1 1606.1 1606.1 1606.1
2.5°l 1593.6 1598.8 1604.1 1606.5 1593.4
5° 1585.2 1588.2 1600.1 1603.8 1590.2
7.5° 1571.5 1576.0 1587.6 1589.2 1576.2
10° 1552.7  1560.8 1568.5 1576.8 1560.9
12.5° 1528.8  1539.7 1552.7  1554.3 1542.2
15° 1501.9 1511.9 1526.1 15353 15154
17.5° 1471.8  1481.5 1499.9 1501.5 1489.5
20° 1438.1 1450.2 14723 1476.1 1454.5
22.5° 1400.0 1416.2 1434.6 14383 1422.4
25° 1360.0 1376.7 1399.5  1404.6 1383.4
27.5° 1318.1 1334.2 1359.8 1363.5 1345.6
30° 1273.3 1288.3 1316.5 1322.7 1304.4
32.5° 1227.8 12428 12740 1279.1 1261.4
35° 1177.2 1195.6 12239 12325 1212.5
37.5° 1125.7 11436 1175.7 1183.4 1162.0
40° 1072.3 1090.1 1121.7 1128.0 1107.5
42.5° 1017.8  1035.5 1069.3  1070.3 1053.2
45° 962.0 979.1 1010.6  1011.4 991.5
47.5° 905.5 922.7 950.8 947.6 928.9
50° 848.2 864.6 889.2 882.9 866.0
52.5° 789.0 804.9 828.2 817.8 801.9
55° 729.4 744.2 763.6 752.5 740.1
57.5° 669.4 684.3 699.1 687.9 677.2
60° 608.8 621.8 634.1 622.7 614.5
62.5° 547.2 558.4 569.0 558.1 550.4
65° 485.0 494.8 503.5 493.5 485.3
67.5° 423.0 431.4 439.4 429.1 420.5
70° 361.1 368.3 375.7 365.0 357.1
72.5° 300.0 306.4 3129 302.6 295.7
75° 240.6 246.2 251.5 242.3 237.0
77.5° 183.9 188.6 192.3 186.4 181.2
80° 131.2 134.7 136.9 134.5 129.7

82.5° 84.3 86.8 88.0 87.9 84.7
85° 45.9 46.7 48.9 49.4 47.7
87.5° 17.7 18.9 19.4 20.9 19.2
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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